
24 NOVEMBER THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETIE 

No. of 
Licence 
6282 

6282 
6003 
6889 

6889 
6885 
6885 
6885 
6885 
6885 
6308 

6430 
6202 
6597 
6207 
6902 
6085 
4613 
6198 
6704 

4603 

6180 
6295 

6669 
6013 

6427 
6809 
5260 
6880 
3810 
5270 
6808 

6807 

6428 
6091 
6806 
6589 
6670 

6805 

5289 
6876 
6876 
6882 

6716 
6671 
5263 
6904 
4772 
5302 

5302 
5302 
5302 

5302 

5302 
5302 
5302 

5302 

6211 
6211 
6211 
6211 
6211 
6211 
6211 
6211 
6211 
6211 

6211 
6211 
6211 

6211 

6211 
6211 
6211 
6211 

6211 
6211 

Name of Licensee 
Bream Bay Investments Ltd. 

Bream Bay Investments Ltd. 
Bridge Finance Co. Ltd. 
Britomart Finance Co. Ltd. 

Britomart Finance Co. Ltd. 
Broadlands Finance Ltd. 
Broadlands Finance Ltd. 
Broadlands Finance Ltd. 
Broadlands Finance Ltd. 
Broadlands Finance Ltd. . . 
Broadlands Finance (Waikato) Ltd. 

The Broadway Loan and Deposit Co. Ltd. 
F. A. Brown Ltd. . . 
B. T. W. Holdings Ltd. 
Burbery Finance Ltd. 
Business Finance (Putaruru) Ltd. 
B.W.H. Finance Ltd. 
Cameron Finance Ltd. . . 
Canterbury Finance Corporation Ltd. 
Capri Finance Ltd. 

Card Finance Co. Ltd. 

Carlton Securities Ltd. 
Cash Advances Corporation Ltd. 

Central District Finance Corporation Ltd. 
Central Factoring Services Ltd. 

Central Taranaki Investment Co. Ltd. 
Chase-Morgan Ltd. . . 
City Finance Co. 
Claytons (Auckland) Ltd. 
Coast Cash Orders and Finance Ltd. 
Ross Cole Investment Corporation Ltd. 
Colonial Finance Co. Ltd. 

Colonial Portraits Ltd. 

Combined Investments Ltd. 
Commercial Advances and Securities Ltd. 
Commercial Credit Corporation Ltd. 
Commercial Ventures Ltd. 
Community Investments Ltd. 

Confidential Loans Ltd. 

Consols and Stocks New Zealand Ltd. 
Continuous Traders Ltd. 
Continuous Traders Ltd. 
A. Conway and Co. Ltd. 

Gordon Henley Cooper 
County Finance Ltd. . . 
Courtenay Finances Ltd. 
Credit Buying Accounts Ltd. . . 
Credit Corporation of Invercargill Ltd. 
Credit for Industry (New Zealand) Ltd. 

Credit for Industry (New Zealand) Ltd. 
Credit for Industry (New Zealand) Ltd. 
Credit for Industry (New Zealand) Ltd. 

Credit for Industry (New Zealand) Ltd. 

Credit for Industry (New Zealand) Ltd. 
Credit for Industry (New Zealand) Ltd. 
Credit for Industry (New Zealand) Ltd. 

Credit for Industry (New Zealand) Ltd. 

Credit Services Investments Ltd. 
Credit Services Investments Ltd. 
Credit Services Investments Ltd. 
Credit Services Investments Ltd. 
Credit Services Investments Ltd. 
Credit Services Investments Ltd. 
Credit Services Investments Ltd. 
Credit Services Investments Ltd. 
Credit Services Investments Ltd. 
Credit Services Investments Ltd. 

Credit Services Investments Ltd. 
Credit Services Investments Ltd. 
Credit Services Investments Ltd. 

Credit Services Investments Ltd. 

Credit Services Investments Ltd. 
Credit Services Investments Ltd. 
Credit Services Investments Ltd. 
Credit Services Investments Ltd. 

Credit Services Investments Ltd. 
Credit Services Investments Ltd. 

Registered Office or Offices 
Care of the Secretary, Care of Messrs Russell 

and Turner, Walton Street, Whangarei 
Keeton and Gill, Walton Street, Whangarei 
220 Malfroy Road, Rotorua . . . . 
N.I.M.U. Buildings, Chancery Street, Auck-

land 
49 Formby Avenue, Point Chevalier 
2 Lorne Street, Auckland .. 
47 Saint George Street, Papatoetoe 
Devonport Road, Tauranga 
55 Collingwood Street, Hamilton 
118 Wakefield Street, Wellington 
Care of B.N.Z. Buildings, Victoria Street, 

Hamilton 
250 Broadway, Stratford 
220 High Street, Christchurch 
30 Teasdale Street, Te Awamutu 
87 Balrudry Street, Christchurch 
Duke Street, Putaruru .. 
138 Stuart Street, Dunedin 
15A Devonport Road, Tauranga 
67 Worcester Street, Christchurch 
Care of Messrs Lovell, Thomson, and 

Florence, Queen Street, Waitara 
Care of Grant, Bennett, and Mackay, 

Accountants, Jellicoe Street, Te Puke 
67 Worcester Street, Christchurch 
Accountants' Chambers, 570 Victoria Street, 

Hamilton 
117 Rangitikei Street, Palmerston North .. 
Offices of Osborne, Garnett, and Doole, 

Tuhore Street, Otorohanga 
High Street, Eltham .. 
37-39 Albert Street, Auckland 
69A Manners Street, Wellington 
71-77 Customs Street East, Auckland 
Guinness Street, Greymouth 
88 Oriental Parade, Wellington 
Tabernacle Buildings, Karangahape Road, 

Auckland C.2 
Sixth Floor, N.I.M.U. Buildings, Chancery 

Street, Auckland 
High Street, Eltham 
138 Stuart Street, Dunedin 
13 Commerce Street, Auckland .. 
98 Derby Street, Gisborne 
A.M.P. Building, Broadway, Palmerston 

North 
20-21 Empire Building, Swanson Street, 

Auckland 
332 Lambton Quay, Wellington 
54 Federal Street, Auckland C.1 
49 Tui Road, Papatoetoe 
Care of Lester and McKinstry, 41 Shortland · 

Street, Auckland 
188 Te Awa Avenue, Napier 
82 Broadway, Palmerston North .. 
Central Chambers, Eva Street, Wellington 
35 Tirau Street, Putaruru 
34 Kelvin Street, Invercargill 
U.D.C. House, 104 The Terrace, Welling-

ton 
C.S.R. Building, 85 Fort Street, Auckland 
M.L.C. Building, Garden Place, Hamilton 
The New Zealand Refrigerating Co. Ltd. 

Building, 159 Hereford Street, Christ
church 

M.L.C. Building, The Square, Palmerston 
North 

M.L.C. Building, Princes Street, Dunedin 
77 Devon Street West, New Plymouth 
Argosy Buildings, 212E Queen Street, 

Hastings 
Briscoe's Buildings, Corner Dee and Spey 

Streets, Invercargill 
194 Willis Street, Wellington .. 
184 Armagh Street, Christchurch 
82 Chapel Street, Masterton .. 
220 Heretaunga Street, Hastings 
7 Tawa Street, Levin 
20 Hinemoa Street, Hamilton 
272 Trafalgar Street, Nelson 
70 Queen Street, Palmerston North 
19 High Street, Blenheim 
McBreens Buildings, Cameron Street, 

Whangarei 
4 Wharf Street, Tauranga 
56 Eruera Street, Rotorua .. 
117 Great South Road, Newmarket, Auck-

land 
117-119 Shelley Beach Road, Ponsonby, 

Auckland 
99 Hurstmere Road, Takapuna, Auckland 
267 Great South Road, Otahuhu, Auckland 
67 Ridgeway Street, Wanganui .. 
Peacocks Buildings, Great North Road, 

Henderson, Auckland 
56 Currie Street, New Plymouth 
Halsbury Chambers, Tennyson Street, 

Napier 

Date of Licence 
1 April 1966 

1 April 1966 
1 April 1966 
1 April 1966 

5 April 1966 
1 April 1966 
1 April 1966 
1 April 1966 
1 April 1966 
1 April 1966 
1 April 1966 

1 April 1966 
1 April 1966 
1 April 1966 
1 April 1966 
1 April 1966 
1 April 1966 
1 April 1966 
1 April 1966 
1 April 1966 

1 April 1966 

1 April 1966 
1 April 1966 

1 April 1966 
1 April 1966 

1 April 1966 
1 April 1966 
1 April 1966 
1 April 1966 
1 April 1966 
1 April 1966 
1 April 1966 

1 April 1966 

1 April 1966 
1 April 1966 
1 April 1966 
1 April 1966 
1 April 1966 

1 April 1966 

1 April 1966 
1 April 1966 
1 April 1966 
1 April 1966 

1 April 1966 
1 April 1966 
1 April 1966 
1 April 1966 
1 April 1966 
1 April 1966 

1 April 1966 
1 April 1966 
1 April 1966 

1 April 1966 

1 March 1966 
1 April 1966 
1 April 1966 

1 April 1966 

1 April 1966 
1 April 1966 
1 April 1966 
1 April 1966 
1 April 1966 
1 April 1966 
1 April 1966 
1 April 1966 
1 April 1966 
1 April 1966 

1 April 1966 
1 April 1966 
1 April 1966 

1 April 1966 

1 April 1966 
1 April 1966 
1 April 1966 
1 April 1966 

1 April 1966 
1 April 1966 

1957 

Court by Which 
Licence Granted 

Whangarei 

Whangarei 
Rotorua 
Auckland 

Auckland 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Hamilton 

Stratford 
Christchurch 
TeAwamutu 
Christchurch 
Putaruru 
Dunedin 
Tauranga 
Christchurch 
New Plymouth 

Tauranga 

Christchurch 
Hamilton 

Palmerston North 
Otorohanga 

Stratford 
Auckland 
Wellington 
Auckland 
Greymouth 
Wellington 
Auckland 

Auckland 

Stratford 
Dunedin 
Auckland 
Gisborne 
Palmerston North 

Auckland 

Wellington 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Auckland 

Napier 
Palmerston North 
Wellington 
Putaruru 
lnvercargill 
Wellington 

Wellington 
Wellington 
Wellington 

Wellington 

Wel1ington 
Wellington 
Wellington 

Wellington 

Christchurch 
Christchurch 
Christchurch 
Christchurch 
Christchurch 
Christchurch 
Christchurch 
Christchurch 
Christchurch 
Christchurch 

Christchurch 
Christchurch 
Christchurch 

Christchurch 

Christchurch 
Christchurch 
Christchurch 
Christchurch 

Christchurch 
Christchurch 


