THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

No. of				Count has William
Licence	Name of Licensee	Registered Office or Offices	Date of Licence	Court by Which Licence Granted
6282	Bream Bay Investments Ltd	Care of the Secretary, Care of Messrs Russell and Turner, Walton Street, Whangarei	1 April 1966	Whangarei
6282	Bream Bay Investments Ltd	Keeton and Gill, Walton Street, Whangarei	1 April 1966	Whangarei
6003 6889	Bridge Finance Co. Ltd	220 Malfroy Road, Rotorua N.I.M.U. Buildings, Chancery Street, Auck-	1 April 1966 1 April 1966	Rotorua Auckland
6889	Britomart Finance Co. Ltd	land 49 Formby Avenue, Point Chevalier	5 April 1966	Auckland
6885	Broadlands Finance Ltd	2 Lorne Street, Auckland	1 April 1966	Auckland
6885 6885	Broadlands Finance Ltd Broadlands Finance Ltd	2 Lorne Street, Auckland 47 Saint George Street, Papatoetoe Devonport Road, Tauranga 55 Collingwood Street, Hamilton 118 Wakefield Street, Wellington	1 April 1966	Auckland Auckland
6885	Broadlands Finance Ltd	55 Collingwood Street, Hamilton	1 April 1966	Auckland
6885 6308	Broadlands Finance Ltd Broadlands Finance (Waikato) Ltd	Care of B.N.Z. Buildings, Victoria Street,	1 April 1966 1 April 1966	Auckland Hamilton
6430	The Broadway Loan and Deposit Co. Ltd.	Hamilton 250 Broadway Stratford	1 April 1966	Stratford
6202	F. A. Brown Ltd	250 Broadway, Stratford 220 High Street, Christchurch 30 Teasdale Street, Te Awamutu 87 Balrudry Street, Christchurch Duke Street, Putaruru 138 Stuart Street, Dunedin 15A Devonport Road, Tauranga 67 Worcester Street, Christchurch Care of Messre, Loyell Thomson and	1 April 1966	Christchurch
6597 6207	B. T. W. Holdings Ltd. Burbery Finance Ltd.	87 Balrudry Street, Christchurch	1 April 1966 1 April 1966	Te Awamutu Christchurch
6902 6085	Business Finance (Putaruru) Ltd	Duke Street, Putaruru	1 April 1966	Putaruru
4613	B.W.H. Finance Ltd	15a Devonport Road, Tauranga	1 April 1966 1 April 1966	Tauranga
6198 6704	Canterbury Finance Corporation Ltd	67 Worcester Street, Christchurch Care of Messrs Lovell, Thomson, and	1 April 1966 1 April 1966	Christchurch New Plymouth
	•	Florence, Queen Street, Waitara	•	
4603	Card Finance Co. Ltd	Care of Grant, Bennett, and Mackay, Accountants, Jellicoe Street, Te Puke	1 April 1966	Tauranga
6180 6295	Carlton Securities Ltd Cash Advances Corporation Ltd	67 Worcester Street, Christchurch Accountants' Chambers, 570 Victoria Street,	1 April 1966 1 April 1966	Christchurch Hamilton
	<u>-</u>	Hamilton		
6669 6013	Central Factoring Services Ltd	117 Rangitikei Street, Palmerston North Offices of Osborne, Garnett, and Doole,	1 April 1966 1 April 1966	Palmerston North Otorohanga
6427		Tuhore Street, Otorohanga	1 April 1966	Stratford
6809	Chase-Morgan Ltd	High Street, Eltham 37–39 Albert Street, Auckland 69A Manners Street, Wellington 71–77 Customs Street East, Auckland Guinness Street Greymouth	1 April 1966	Auckland
5260 6880	Claytons (Auckland) Ltd.	69A Manners Street, Wellington	1 April 1966 1 April 1966	Wellington Auckland
3810	Coast Cash Orders and Finance Ltd. Ross Cole Investment Corporation Ltd.	Guinness Street, Greymouth 88 Oriental Parade, Wellington	1 April 1966	Greymouth
5270 6808	Colonial Finance Co. Ltd	88 Oriental Parade, Wellington Tabernacle Buildings, Karangahape Road,	1 April 1966 1 April 1966	Wellington Auckland
6807	Colonial Portraits Ltd	Auckland C.2 Sixth Floor, N.I.M.U. Buildings, Chancery	1 April 1966	Auckland
6428		Street Auckland	1 April 1966	
6091	Commercial Advances and Securities Ltd.	High Street, Eltham 138 Stuart Street, Dunedin 13 Commerce Street, Auckland 98 Derby Street, Gisborne	1 April 1966	Dunedin
6806 6589	Commercial Credit Corporation Ltd	98 Derby Street, Gisborne		Auckland Gisborne
6670	Community Investments Ltd	A.M.P. Building, Broadway, Palmerston North	1 April 1966	Palmerston North
6805	Confidential Loans Ltd	20-21 Empire Building, Swanson Street,	1 April 1966	Auckland
5289	Consols and Stocks New Zealand Ltd	Auckland 332 Lambton Quay, Wellington	1 April 1966	Wellington
6876 6876	Continuous Traders Ltd Continuous Traders Ltd	332 Lambton Quay, Wellington 54 Federal Street, Auckland C.1 49 Tui Road, Papatoetoe	1 April 1966 1 April 1966	Auckland Auckland
6882	Continuous Traders Ltd A. Conway and Co. Ltd	Care of Lester and McKinstry, 41 Shortland	1 April 1966 1 April 1966	Auckland
6716	Gordon Henley Cooper	Street, Auckland 188 Te Awa Avenue, Napier 82 Broadway Palmerston North	1 April 1966	Napier
6671	County Finance Ltd		T TEPTH 1000	Palmerston North
5263 6904	Courtenay Finances Ltd	Central Chambers, Eva Street, Wellington 35 Tirau Street, Putaruru	1 April 1966 1 April 1966	Wellington Putaruru
4772 5302	Credit Corporation of Invercargill Ltd. Credit for Industry (New Zealand) Ltd.	34 Kelvin Street, Invercargill U.D.C. House, 104 The Terrace, Welling-	1 April 1966 1 April 1966	Invercargill Wellington
	,	ton	-	•
5302 5302	Credit for Industry (New Zealand) Ltd. Credit for Industry (New Zealand) Ltd.	C.S.R. Building, 85 Fort Street, Auckland M.L.C. Building, Garden Place, Hamilton	1 April 1966 1 April 1966	Wellington Wellington
5302	Credit for Industry (New Zealand) Ltd.	The New Zealand Refrigerating Co. Ltd. Building, 159 Hereford Street, Christ-	1 April 1966	Wellington
		church		
5302	Credit for Industry (New Zealand) Ltd.	M.L.C. Building, The Square, Palmerston North	1 April 1966	Wellington
5302 5302	Credit for Industry (New Zealand) Ltd. Credit for Industry (New Zealand) Ltd.	M.L.C. Building, Princes Street, Dunedin 77 Devon Street West, New Plymouth	1 March 1966 1 April 1966	Wellington Wellington
5302	Credit for Industry (New Zealand) Ltd.	Argosy Buildings, 212E Queen Street,	1 April 1966 1 April 1966	Wellington
5302	Credit for Industry (New Zealand) Ltd.	Hastings Briscoe's Buildings, Corner Dee and Spey	1 April 1966	Wellington
6211	Credit Services Investments Ltd	Streets, Invercargill 194 Willis Street, Wellington	1 April 1966	Christchurch
6211	Credit Services Investments Ltd	184 Armagh Street, Christchurch	1 April 1966	Christchurch
6211 6211	Credit Services Investments Ltd Credit Services Investments Ltd	82 Chapel Street, Masterton 220 Heretaunga Street, Hastings	1 April 1966 1 April 1966	Christchurch Christchurch
6211	Credit Services Investments Ltd	7 Tawa Street, Levin	1 April 1966	Christchurch
6211 6211	Credit Services Investments Ltd Credit Services Investments Ltd	20 Hinemoa Street, Hamilton 272 Trafalgar Street, Nelson	1 April 1966 1 April 1966	Christchurch Christchurch
6211 6211	Credit Services Investments Ltd Credit Services Investments Ltd	70 Queen Street, Palmerston North 19 High Street, Blenheim	1 April 1966 1 April 1966	Christchurch Christchurch
6211	Credit Services Investments Ltd Credit Services Investments Ltd	McBreens Buildings, Cameron Street,	1 April 1966 1 April 1966	Christchurch
6211	Credit Services Investments Ltd	Whangarei 4 Wharf Street, Tauranga	1 April 1966	Christchurch
6211 6211	Credit Services Investments Ltd Credit Services Investments Ltd	56 Eruera Street, Rotorua 117 Great South Road, Newmarket, Auck-	1 April 1966 1 April 1966	Christchurch Christchurch
		land 117–119 Shelley Beach Road, Ponsonby,	-	
6211	Credit Services Investments Ltd	Auckland	1 April 1966	Christohurch
6211 6211	Credit Services Investments Ltd Credit Services Investments Ltd	99 Hurstmere Road, Takapuna, Auckland 267 Great South Road, Otahuhu, Auckland	1 April 1966 1 April 1966	Christchurch Christchurch
6211	Credit Services Investments Ltd	67 Ridgeway Street, Wanganui Peacocks Buildings, Great North Road,	1 April 1966	Christchurch
6211	Credit Services Investments Ltd	Henderson, Auckland	1 April 1966	Christchurch
6211 6211	Credit Services Investments Ltd Credit Services Investments Ltd	56 Currie Street, New Plymouth Halsbury Chambers, Tennyson Street,	1 April 1966 1 April 1966	Christchurch Christchurch
		Napier		